
Posted Items

 All History 

Bank 3

Check Date From 10/01/2016 Thru 10/31/2016

Grouped By Fund, Appropriation

Ordered By Appropriation

HISTORY_BY_APPR.FRX

Date: 11/22/2016 10:49:37 AM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Appropriation Detail History

Page : 1

**Fund 606

**Appropriation 606025115.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025115.000 WW SALARIES          0.00     32240.78

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3855949 PAYROLL FUND 10/03/2016 38559          0.00       1410.19    -348031.95         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3862149 PAYROLL FUND 10/07/2016 38621          0.00       7650.01    -355681.96         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3877949 PAYROLL FUND 10/14/2016 38779          0.00       7662.33    -363344.29         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3879549 PAYROLL FUND 10/21/2016 38795          0.00       7628.67    -370972.96         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3882649 PAYROLL FUND 10/28/2016 38826          0.00       7889.58    -378862.54         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

0.00 32240.780.00Appropriation # 606025115.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025115.000 0.00 32240.780.000.00

**Appropriation 606025121.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025121.000 WW FICA          0.00      1944.09

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/03/20163855949 PAYROLL FUND 10/03/2016 38559          0.00         87.43     -23812.01         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3862149 PAYROLL FUND 10/07/2016 38621          0.00        460.48     -24272.49         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3877949 PAYROLL FUND 10/14/2016 38779          0.00        461.24     -24733.73         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3879549 PAYROLL FUND 10/21/2016 38795          0.00        459.60     -25193.33         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3882649 PAYROLL FUND 10/28/2016 38826          0.00        475.34     -25668.67         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

0.00 1944.090.00Appropriation # 606025121.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025121.000 0.00 1944.090.000.00

**Appropriation 606025122.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025122.000 WW MEDICARE          0.00       454.66

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/03/20163855949 PAYROLL FUND 10/03/2016 38559          0.00         20.45      -5568.69         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3862149 PAYROLL FUND 10/07/2016 38621          0.00        107.69      -5676.38         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3877949 PAYROLL FUND 10/14/2016 38779          0.00        107.87      -5784.25         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3879549 PAYROLL FUND 10/21/2016 38795          0.00        107.48      -5891.73         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3882649 PAYROLL FUND 10/28/2016 38826          0.00        111.17      -6002.90         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

0.00 454.660.00Appropriation # 606025122.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025122.000 0.00 454.660.000.00

**Appropriation 606025123.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025123.000 WW INPRS          0.00      4378.01

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /38629166 INPRS CIVIL 10/07/2016 38629          0.00       1086.32     -55863.09         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /38787166 INPRS CIVIL 10/14/2016 38787          0.00       1088.07     -56951.16         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /38803166 INPRS CIVIL 10/21/2016 38803          0.00       1083.29     -58034.45         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /38834166 INPRS CIVIL 10/28/2016 38834          0.00        883.64     -58918.09         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /38839166 INPRS CIVIL 10/28/2016 38839          0.00        236.69     -59154.78         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

0.00 4378.010.00Appropriation # 606025123.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025123.000 0.00 4378.010.000.00

**Appropriation 606025124.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025124.000 WW GROUP HEALTH          0.00      5230.73

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/14/201638613528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

10/03/2016 38613          0.00       5230.73     -48753.95         0.00A GROUP HEALTH          0.00195606535

0.00 5230.730.00Appropriation # 606025124.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025124.000 0.00 5230.730.000.00

**Appropriation 606025128.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025128.000 WW GROUP DENTAL          0.00       316.29

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/01/201621381483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

10/26/2016 38843          0.00        316.29      -3895.65         0.00A WW PORTION DENTAL          0.00TM05712390

0.00 316.290.00Appropriation # 606025128.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025128.000 0.00 316.290.000.00

**Appropriation 606025129.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025129.000 WW GROUP SHORT/LONG TERM          0.00       198.10

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/20/201621376162 DEARBORN NATIONAL

LIFE INS CO

10/04/2016 38711          0.00        198.10      -2112.65         0.00A WW PORTION          0.00F007360

0.00 198.100.00Appropriation # 606025129.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025129.000 0.00 198.100.000.00

**Appropriation 606025131.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025131.000 WW UNIFORMS          0.00       743.99

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/07/2016213491 G&K SERVICES 10/10/2016 38664          0.00        145.08      -6139.99         0.00A WW UNIFORMS          0.001137437818

09/14/2016213491 G&K SERVICES 10/10/2016 38664          0.00         36.13      -6176.12         0.00A WW UNIFORMS          0.001137440795

09/21/2016213491 G&K SERVICES 10/10/2016 38664          0.00        102.31      -6278.43         0.00A WW UNIFORMS          0.001137443713

03/25/2016213491 G&K SERVICES 10/10/2016 38664          0.00        132.77      -6411.20         0.00A WW UNIFORMS          0.001137365662

07/27/2016213491 G&K SERVICES 10/10/2016 38664          0.00        102.19      -6513.39         0.00A WW UNIFORMS          0.001137419829

11/13/2015213491 G&K SERVICES 10/10/2016 38664          0.00         40.38      -6553.77         0.00A WW UNIFORMS          0.001137307270

12/25/2015213491 G&K SERVICES 10/10/2016 38664          0.00         45.15      -6598.92         0.00A WW UNIFORMS          0.001137325663

09/28/2016213691 G&K SERVICES 10/10/2016 38685          0.00         39.98      -6638.90         0.00A WW UNIFORM SERVICES          0.001137446714

09/26/201621374677 WESTERN KY SHOES

CORP #2

10/10/2016 38690          0.00        100.00      -6738.90         0.00A BOOTS/JAMES BLINCOE          0.0020535 IN

0.00 743.990.00Appropriation # 606025131.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025131.000 0.00 743.990.000.00

**Appropriation 606025140.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025140.000 WW HRA          0.00       166.50

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/15/20162134217 BMS  LLC 10/10/2016 38657          0.00        166.50      -4085.00         0.00A MONTHLY FEE          0.0081768

0.00 166.500.00Appropriation # 606025140.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025140.000 0.00 166.500.000.00

**Appropriation 606025213.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025213.000 WW OFFICE SUPPLIES          0.00       407.65

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/30/20162134587 CULLIGAN WATER

SYSTEMS

10/10/2016 38660          0.00         36.00      -1149.79         0.00A MONTHLY RENT          0.001020270

09/16/201621355202 RETAILERS SUPPLY 10/10/2016 38671          0.00        371.65      -1521.44         0.00A BATH TISSUE, BROOM          0.0035845

0.00 407.650.00Appropriation # 606025213.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025213.000 0.00 407.650.000.00

**Appropriation 606025225.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025225.000 WW GASOLINE          0.00       545.26

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/23/201621372680 GRIPP INC 10/10/2016 38688          0.00        545.26      -8652.29         0.00A WW PORTION OF v         0.00196363

  /  /21372680 GRIPP INC 10/10/2016 38688          0.00       -545.26      -8107.03         0.00A WW PORTION OF v         0.00

09/23/201621375559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

10/03/2016 38691          0.00        545.26      -8652.29         0.00A WW PORTION FUEL          0.0019363

0.00 545.260.00Appropriation # 606025225.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025225.000 0.00 545.260.000.00

**Appropriation 606025313.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025313.000 WW CONTRACTUAL SVCS          0.00       618.75

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/06/201621352325 MUELLER SYSTEMS 10/10/2016 38667          0.00        618.75      -3868.52         0.00A SOFTWARE MAINT          0.003393264

0.00 618.750.00Appropriation # 606025313.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025313.000 0.00 618.750.000.00

**Appropriation 606025314.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025314.000 WW CONSULTING          0.00      1933.25

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/31/20162134325 BOYCE FORMS

SYSTEMS

10/10/2016 38658          0.00         65.70     -28595.26         0.00A WW PAYROLL UPLOADS          0.000469801-IN

08/31/20162135038 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ

INC

10/10/2016 38665          0.00       1867.55     -30462.81         0.00A 16075 BEECHWOOD          0.0016-0390

0.00 1933.250.00Appropriation # 606025314.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025314.000 0.00 1933.250.000.00

**Appropriation 606025321.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025321.000 WW POSTAGE          0.00        97.05

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/14/201621337544 WW PETTY CASH 10/10/2016 38652          0.00         97.05      -8867.44         0.00A AUGUST 2016 PROPERTY          0.00PETTY CASH

0.00 97.050.00Appropriation # 606025321.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025321.000 0.00 97.050.000.00

**Appropriation 606025322.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025322.000 WW CREDIT ON ACCT          0.00        92.12

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/03/20162136399999 ANOTHONY BAIZE 10/10/2016 38679          0.00         42.61       -506.79         0.00A CREDIT ON ACCOUNT          0.00107520

10/03/20162136499999 DUARD AVERY

BUILDERS

10/10/2016 38680          0.00         49.51       -556.30         0.00A WW CREDIT ON ACCOUNT          0.00121995

0.00 92.120.00Appropriation # 606025322.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025322.000 0.00 92.120.000.00

**Appropriation 606025323.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025323.000 WW PHONES/INTERNET          0.00       410.89

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/02/201621378274 TIME WARNER CABLE 10/19/2016 38812          0.00         75.00     -15255.05         0.00A BROADBAND HIGH SPEED          0.0010303-1128334

01

10/06/201621383437 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 10/27/2016 38851          0.00        335.89     -15590.94         0.00A PHONE PORTION          0.00838425122

0.00 410.890.00Appropriation # 606025323.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025323.000 0.00 410.890.000.00

**Appropriation 606025333.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025333.000 WW MAT/SUPPLIES          0.00      2114.89

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/12/201621354835 PLUMBERS SUPPLY 10/10/2016 38670          0.00        101.84     -21792.41         0.00A PVC COUPLINGS, UNION          0.008156918

09/13/201621358113 STRAEFFER PUMP &

SUPPLY

10/10/2016 38674          0.00        991.90     -22784.31         0.00A 3/4 1 HP SEWAGER PUMP          0.0018966

08/30/201621358113 STRAEFFER PUMP &

SUPPLY

10/10/2016 38674          0.00        808.00     -23592.31         0.00A ARI VALVE/NYLON          0.0018848

08/29/201621361253 USA BLUE BOOK 10/10/2016 38677          0.00        110.69     -23703.00         0.00A TEST BALL PLUG          0.00046875

09/01/201621371349 LOWES 10/10/2016 38687          0.00        102.46     -23805.46         0.00A GREEN OUTDOOR,          0.0023207

0.00 2114.890.00Appropriation # 606025333.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025333.000 0.00 2114.890.000.00

**Appropriation 606025344.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025344.000 WW MISC REPAIRS          0.00      7860.64

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/31/20162134673 DELTA SERVICES LLC 10/10/2016 38661          0.00       2459.00     -33549.34         0.00A DELTA JOB          0.0071114

09/22/201621357180 SPENCER MACHINE

TOOL

10/10/2016 38673          0.00       3830.39     -37379.73         0.00A REPAIR RAG SCREEN UNIT          0.0020191

09/13/20162135948 STRICKER WELDING INC 10/10/2016 38675          0.00       1571.25     -38950.98         0.00A FABRICATION SCREW          0.0016-3112

0.00 7860.640.00Appropriation # 606025344.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025344.000 0.00 7860.640.000.00

**Appropriation 606025353.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025353.000 WW MISC CHARGES          0.00       104.07

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

06/30/201621360257 SYSTEMS EAST 10/10/2016 38676          0.00         15.00     -20083.55         0.00A EVO MERCHANT SVS          0.00126943

08/01/201621360257 SYSTEMS EAST 10/10/2016 38676          0.00         18.50     -20102.05         0.00A EVO MERCHANT SVS          0.00127972

09/01/201621360257 SYSTEMS EAST 10/10/2016 38676          0.00         18.50     -20120.55         0.00A EVO MERCHANT SVS          0.00127973

09/28/201621373588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

10/10/2016 38689          0.00         52.07     -20172.62         0.00A 12" ADJUSTABLE WRENCH          0.00173370

0.00 104.070.00Appropriation # 606025353.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025353.000 0.00 104.070.000.00

**Appropriation 606025354.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025354.000 WW UTILITIES          0.00     18950.42

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/17/20162137734 CLARK COUNTY REMC 10/19/2016 38809          0.00      13039.90    -209012.13         0.00A WW PLANT          0.0025123007

10/17/20162137910 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

10/19/2016 38815          0.00        197.14    -209209.27         0.00A 701 BEAN RD          0.00104266

10/17/20162137910 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

10/19/2016 38815          0.00         17.23    -209226.50         0.00A 701 BEAN RD          0.00104279

10/20/20162138434 CLARK COUNTY REMC 10/27/2016 38852          0.00       5643.27    -214869.77         0.00A LIFT STATION          0.00192

10/13/20162138629 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

10/27/2016 38854          0.00         52.88    -214922.65         0.00A 701 BEAN RD          0.0002-600497572

0.00 18950.420.00Appropriation # 606025354.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025354.000 0.00 18950.420.000.00

**Appropriation 606025356.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025356.000 WW BLDG CLEANING          0.00       520.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/22/201621348467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 10/10/2016 38663          0.00         80.00       -780.00         0.00A CLEANING BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160922

09/08/201621348467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 10/10/2016 38663          0.00         80.00       -860.00         0.00A CLEANING BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160908

09/08/201621348467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 10/10/2016 38663          0.00        180.00      -1040.00         0.00A CLEANING BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160915

09/29/201621368467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 10/10/2016 38684          0.00        180.00      -1220.00         0.00A CLEANING BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160929

0.00 520.000.00Appropriation # 606025356.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025356.000 0.00 520.000.000.00

**Appropriation 606025360.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025360.000 WW VEHICLE MAINT          0.00       934.49

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/15/201621344578 CHARLIE'S ALIGNMENT

SVC

10/10/2016 38659          0.00        262.50     -15446.37         0.00A BRAKE LINES 86 BLAZER          0.00304875

09/06/201621344578 CHARLIE'S ALIGNMENT

SVC

10/10/2016 38659          0.00        531.21     -15977.58         0.00A RIGHT CONTROL ARM ON          0.00304862

09/15/20162135161 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 10/10/2016 38666          0.00         49.70     -16027.28         0.00A RESISTOR ASY/KENS          0.005046297

09/19/201621353240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

10/10/2016 38668          0.00         91.08     -16118.36         0.00A PS FLUID, ANITIFREEZE,          0.000925-172558

0.00 934.490.00Appropriation # 606025360.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025360.000 0.00 934.490.000.00

**Appropriation 606025362.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025362.000 WW LIFT STATION REPAIRS          0.00     10438.22

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/31/20162133985 ALLIED 10/10/2016 38654          0.00       1812.00     -71285.88         0.00A ER REPAIR PC LIFT          0.00R008215-01

09/27/201621365615 CLARK ELECTRIC

SALES & SERVICE

10/10/2016 38681          0.00       5066.00     -76351.88         0.00A REPAIR MYERS PUMP          0.0022849

09/23/20162136673 DELTA SERVICES LLC 10/10/2016 38682          0.00       3560.22     -79912.10         0.00A DELTA JOB 16KB238 LIFT          0.0071518

0.00 10438.220.00Appropriation # 606025362.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025362.000 0.00 10438.220.000.00

**Appropriation 606025363.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025363.000 WW OFFICE MAINT          0.00       123.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/12/201621338396 ADVANCED PEST

ELIMINATION

10/10/2016 38653          0.00        123.00      -2015.15         0.00A ADVANTAGE PLAN          0.00163265

0.00 123.000.00Appropriation # 606025363.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025363.000 0.00 123.000.000.00

**Appropriation 606025364.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025364.000 WW BUILDING MAINT          0.00      4406.96

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/09/20162134673 DELTA SERVICES LLC 10/10/2016 38661          0.00       4406.96      -4406.96         0.00A DELTA 16JR153 BACK          0.0071187

0.00 4406.960.00Appropriation # 606025364.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025364.000 0.00 4406.960.000.00

**Appropriation 606025369.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025369.000 WW DUMPSTER ROLL OFF          0.00       298.55

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/02/201621347284 ECOTECH 10/10/2016 38662          0.00        118.55     -37006.98         0.00A TRASH REMOVAL          0.00508604

09/14/201621347284 ECOTECH 10/10/2016 38662          0.00         90.00     -37096.98         0.00A CONTAINER RENTAL          0.00512738

09/15/201621367284 ECOTECH 10/10/2016 38683          0.00         90.00     -37186.98         0.00A CONTAINER RENTAL          0.00513354

0.00 298.550.00Appropriation # 606025369.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025369.000 0.00 298.550.000.00

**Appropriation 606025393.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025393.000 WW METER READING          0.00       862.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

10/06/201621380168 SILVER CREEK WATER

CORP.

10/19/2016 38817          0.00        648.00      -7606.60         0.00A SEWER USAGE CHARGES          0.00123302

10/19/201621385219 RURAL MEMBERSHIP

WATER CORP

10/27/2016 38853          0.00        214.00      -7820.60         0.00A OCT 2016 READINGS          0.0020161019

0.00 862.000.00Appropriation # 606025393.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025393.000 0.00 862.000.000.00

**Appropriation 606025397.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025397.000 WW CHEMICALS          0.00      8238.02

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/06/201621340495 A ONE JANITORIAL 10/10/2016 38655          0.00        132.46     -11853.66         0.00A SEWER AND LIFT STATION          0.002592P

08/23/201621340495 A ONE JANITORIAL 10/10/2016 38655          0.00        563.06     -12416.72         0.00A POWERED DRAIN SEWER          0.00100559P

08/31/201621341512 BECKMAR

LABORATORIES

10/10/2016 38656          0.00       2660.00     -15076.72         0.00A AUGUST 2016 CHEMICALS          0.0000005509

09/09/201621362124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

10/10/2016 38678          0.00       3552.50     -18629.22         0.00A LBS ALUMINUM SULFATE          0.0039755

07/31/201621362124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

10/10/2016 38678          0.00       1330.00     -19959.22         0.00A SPV 1 VAR SPEEP PUMP          0.0039681

0.00 8238.020.00Appropriation # 606025397.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025397.000 0.00 8238.020.000.00

**Appropriation 606025432.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025432.000 WW EQUIPMENT          0.00      5756.16

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/12/201621356555 SOUTHERN KENTUCKY

MAINT

10/10/2016 38672          0.00        504.16     -13956.01         0.00A 1/3 REPAIR TO PUMP          0.00169620

09/27/201621370680 GRIPP INC 10/10/2016 38686          0.00       5252.00     -19208.01         0.00A TELEDYNE ISCO 5800          0.00333548

0.00 5756.160.00Appropriation # 606025432.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025432.000 0.00 5756.160.000.00

SubTotal Fund 606 0.00 110385.540.000.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 0.00 110385.540.000.00


